OP \$65.00 109154

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ormet Corporation		11/02/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Impala Warehousing (US) LLC	
Street Address:	One Stamford Plaza	
Internal Address:	263 Tresser Boulevard	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06901	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1091549	BURNSIDE	
Registration Number:	1176545	BURNSIDE TERMINAL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)945-5933 **Phone**: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: William H. Logsdon, The Webb Law Firm Address Line 1: 420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Suite 1200 Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

Signature:	/whl/ TPADEMARK		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William H. Logsdon, Reg. No. 22,132		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6648-114038		

900206147 REEL: 004653 FRAME: 0248

Date:	11/02/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=950202#page1.tif source=950202#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004653 FRAME: 0249

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ORMET CORPORATION, dba Burnside Terminal, a Delaware corporation, located at State Route 7, Hannibal, Ohio 43931 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, and is using the trademark BURNSIDE, which is the subject of United States Trademark Registration No. 1,091,549, registered May 16, 1978, and the trademark BURNSIDE TERMINAL and Design, which is the subject of United States Trademark Registration No. 1,176,545, registered November 11,1981; and

WHEREAS, IMPALA WAREHOUSING (US) LLC, located at One Stamford Plaza, 263 Tresser Boulevard, Stamford, Connecticut 06901 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations therefor.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, said Assignor has assigned and does hereby assign unto said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the said registrations, together with the goodwill symbolized by the trademarks.

	•				
This	Trademark Assignment is effective this	2nd	day of	November	, 2011

ORMET CORPORATION

James Burns Riley

Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004653 FRAME: 0250

RECORDED: 11/02/2011